Legistar: 180510

RESOLUTION
R 24-19

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE

TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS

OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 4 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and Joseph J. Henderson & Son, Inc. regarding the
Central Pressure Adjusting Station Improvements project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and
made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard;
and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $108,332.75.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

Page 1 of 2




Legistar: 190156

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.

Adopted this 18th day of April, 2019, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:
Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved by me this 18™ day of April, 2019.

A,

elth Glagnorlo
Vlllage President

ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

Page 2 of 2




.

EXHIBIT

Y N § A
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD . j
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: _Central Pressure Adjusting Station Improvements PROJECT NO.: WA 17 01

LOCATION: 20 East St. Charles Road CHANGE ORDER: 4

CONTRACTOR: JJ Henderson & Son DATE: 04/03/19

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Water Main, Ribbon Curb, Curb Stops and Fire Station #46

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: {1] _$2,093,000.00

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $225,416.59

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+{2]) [3] $2,318,416.59

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $108,332.75

PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+4]) [5] $2,426,749.34
— — — .

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $333,749.34

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 12 Calendar Days

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 308 (296+12) Calendar Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: (Demolition & Parking Lot/PA Station) $2,475,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: {Demolition & Parking Lol/PA Stalion) $2,075,000.00

b ——————
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

/ 04/0312019  Approved

/ Resident Engiheer Date Director of Fi
4/% Approved By: W 7/ ; j
" " Date  tswko2s%  *\jjllage Manager "0 Ddte
Q—M 4/?/,? ApprovedW M 2
i ' Date  Ps10Kor2ew) /llllage President Date
4/ 4/?7 AneW W %7/ 2
Date’ Village Clerk Date
Yoolis
ls}lant Director dfEance Date

itis understoad that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




(90/9)

1 jo | abeg
S1°7ee's0l$ = LNNOWV V101
*Aafre oy Jo aury Kizadoxd yaou Suope o, . . o, . ]
sdoys qam> pozuaqqnz pue qm> voqqu sy | ¢ 0626 01 01 |oze06s$ uns- | 00 sdoig g pue qmD uoqqry 0z-aOM
Svit TOWAS 0T'856'9% 01 01 0C'8569% umg "1 00 }O0[g ssefD) uonels axyg 610-dDM
911 1 YDOo[q SSe[d YaIMm SI9ANO] Jo Juawade[day : :
‘seare 1aAed Youq paqrmisip jo
UONRIO}SOY °dAJeA ISJJOUR JO uone[eisul pue . . . o, . ]
SA[eA UOROUN-UOU Jo [eAcwax Sugpnpu 4oens | 05 95L98% 01 01 05'962'985 | umg ™y 00 Aomv wt uyepy ot M EUCHIPPY | 810-ADOM
UTe ‘N 03 A3[[e SY3 UF UTew 13jeMm [EUORIPPY
‘TieM IFOAIDSII IDULIOY JO [eaOwdy | S8HT1L'9$ 01 01 S8VIL9% uns 1 00 SPIBUOD 910-dDOM
’ Urejy 1ajeM 3 [eM T0AIDSIY Sunsixg
RIERE T | [Ameno | ewsa | [Rmem| = R
,,:o_itooom : . junowy - | egusseliq | PISIASY Ul owune . aeaany o e e *ON
™ i J0paQ ebuey)
6Loc/ElV

sjuswaaosdw] uopels Bupsnipy ainssaid [enua)




